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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1285

ANSWERED ON 11TH DECEMBER, 2025


TRAINING OF RURAL WOMEN AND SHG MEMBERS IN ODISHA


1285  SMT. SULATA DEO:


   Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a proposal to collaborate with the State Government of Odisha to train rural women and Self-Help Group (SHG) members engaged in digital and postal financial services; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(DR. PEMMASANI CHANDRA SEKHAR)


(a) No


(b) No proposal in this regard has been received from the State Government of Odisha.


*****

